



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6151/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23064/2023**
HARKARAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh, Advocate.

versus

RAJESH RAKHEJA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. Manish Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.02.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 15.05.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/rd