



\$~80

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6151/2023, CRL.M.A. 23064/2023

HARKARAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Manish Aggarwal and Ms.
Barnali Paul, Advocates.

versus

RAJESH RAKHEJA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aalam Nijjar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

Renotify on 12.09.2024 at 03:30 PM.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2024

ga