



\$~61

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6151/2023 and CRL.M.A. 23064/2023

HARKARAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nivesh Sharma, Mr.Aditya Mishra
and Ms.Ritu Singh, Advocates

versus

RAJESH RAKHEJA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Aalam Nijjar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

List on 17.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

na