



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6151/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23064/2023(Stay)**

HARKARAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nivesh Sharma, Mr. Harkaran
Singh, Ms. Ritu Singh, Mr. Aman Kashyap, Adv.

versus

RAJESH RAKHEJA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Aggarwal, Adv. for R-3 &
4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents no. 3 & 4 submits that a connected petition bearing no. **Crl. M.C. 5853/2023** has been dismissed *vide* judgement dated 23.12.2024 passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh. Learned counsel for respondents no. 3 and 4 seek leave to place the said judgement on record.
3. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advanced copy to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
4. Re-notify on 15.05.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/kr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)