



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6151/2023& CRL.M.A. 23064/2023**

HARKARAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

RAJESH RAKHEJA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aalam Nijjar, Adv. For R-1.
Dr. Manish Aggrwal, Ms. Priyanka
Varma, Mr. Amit Ambatuat, Ms.
Shilpa Kumari, Ms. Sheena Sukhija,
Ms. Divya, Advs. For R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Judgment has been placed on record by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent. Let the copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
3. List on 30.10.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 15, 2025/kr/sc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:40:58