



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6151/2023&CRL.M.A. 23064/2023**
HARKARAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ritu Singh, Advocate.

versus

RAJESH RAKHEJA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Adv Manish Aggarwal, Mr. Azad Singh, Mr. Amit Ambawat, Ms. Archana Chaudhary, Ms. Riya Sharma, Ms. Namrata Sharma, Ms. Shilpa Kumari, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

List on 18.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw